
MORAVIAN COLLEGE COMMUNITY ORCHESTRA SYLLABUS Sp 2007 
 
 
 Mr. James Barnes, Director of Instrumental Music - 610-861-1672 

 barnesj@moravian.edu  

 Office hours posted: Room 303, Single Brethren's House   

Rehearsal day phone (after 5:30): 610-861-1637 
 
 
 
OBJECTIVES 

Performance of orchestra repertoire in the correct style according to composer and 

era based on a 4 year-curriculum. 

Two reading/recording sessions of student composer works 

 

 
ATTENDANCE AND GRADING CRITERIA 

Establishing good listening, balance, and technique requires attendance by all. Please 

call the appropriate number above before the rehearsal if you will be late or unable 

to attend. (Your absence may mean rehearsal plans have to be altered for everyone 

else.) 

• All students' names will be submitted to the Registrar and registered for MUS 

002, elective, or 012, 1/6 of the M6 unit (majors are registered within MUS 

310.x). 

• Absences will take 6 points from a base of 100 points. 

• Missing the performance may result in a 50 point reduction for the term. 

• If you know you cannot attend the performance, please speak with the 

director as soon as possible. 

• Maintain your base of 100 points by: 

o Demonstrating knowledge and ability to perform assigned parts by the 

week they are due. 

o Performing accurately in the appropriate style. 

o Practicing on your own 2.5 hours between rehearsals. 
 
 
 
MUSIC 

Please fill out and turn in the information form located in your numbered music 

folder. The number located on your music is to track music and will not necessarily 

indicate your seating. 

 
 
ACCOMMODATION 
If students need special accommodation to participate in this ensemble, please see 
student services for directions. If you are a community participant, please see Jim 
Barnes asap. 
 



MORAVIAN COLLEGE COMMUNITY ORCHESTRA SYLLABUS Sp 2007 
 
 
 
REHEARSAL AND PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE 

All rehearsals and performances in Foy Concert Hall, Moravian College. Should a 

rehearsal or event need to be cancelled, we will use the contact e-mail and/or phone 

you provided at your first rehearsal. 

 
7-10 PM Mon, Jan 15  
7-10 PM Mon, Jan 22 
7-10 PM Mon, Jan 29 
7-10 PM Mon, Feb 5 
7-10 PM Mon, Feb 12 
7-10 PM Mon, Feb 19 Dress Reh 
7:30 PM Fri, Feb 23 CONCERT with Wind Ens 
7-10 PM Mon, Feb 26  
(Mon, Mar 5 spring break, no rehearsal)  
7-10 PM Mon, Mar 12 
7-10 PM Mon, Mar 19 
10 AM-1 PM Sat, Mar 24 dress rehearsal 
4 PM Sun, Mar 25 CONCERT 
(Mon, Mar 26 no rehearsal) 
7-10 PM Mon, Apr 2 reading/recording 
(Mon, Apr 9 no rehearsal)  
7-10 PM Mon, Apr 16 reading/recording and last rehearsal (012 papers due) 
(Mon, Apr 23 no rehearsal) 
 
 
Depending on the progress of learning, this syllabus may be changed. 


